Ball State Environmental Literacy Survey

Table 1
Environmental Concern
Very Concerned Somewhat Not at all No Opinion
Concerned Concerned

How concerned are you about the 18.8 71.9 4.7 4.7
environment and environmental issues?

Table 2

Support of Groups and Policies
How supportive are you of... Very Somewhat Neutral Somewhat Very
Supportive Supportive Opposed Opposed

Groups (such as the Sierra Club or 7.8 39.1 51.6 1.6 0.0
Greenpeace) that are part of the
“environment?”’
Laws and policies designed to 15.6 48.4 26.6 9.4 0.0
protect the environment, even if it
slows economic growth?
Sustaining the economy, even if it 0.0 9.4 45.3 9.4 0.0
means damaging the environment?

Table 3

Behaviors

Please indicate how often you... Very Often Often Sometimes Rarely Never
Pick up litter lying on the ground. 1.6 20.3 56.3 18.8 3.1
Read articles or watch TV shows that 1.6 12.5 46.9 32.8 6.3
deal with environmental issues.
Turn off lights and electrical devices 40.6 45.3 10.9 3.1 0.0
that are not in use.
Consider the environmental impact of 0.0 3.1 37.5 46.9 12.5
a product before you purchase it.
Try to conserve water. 17.2 28.1 43.8 7.8 3.1
Walk, ride a bike, or use public 29.7 34.4 26.6 9.4 0.0
transportation instead of a car.
Recycle. 31.7 31.7 27.0 7.9 1.6
Discuss the environment or 1.6 12.5 29.7 42.2 14.1

environmental issues with others.




Table 4

Views
Please indicate the extent to which Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
you agree or disagree with the Agree Disagree
following statements.
I believe plants and animals have as 17.2 40.6 25.0 15.6 1.6
much of a right to live as humans do.
I enjoy reading about the 7.8 21.9 39.1 26.6 4.7
environment and environmental
issues.
Recycling is not worth the effort. 1.6 0.0 9.4 43.8 45.3
I usually prefer not to participate in 4.7 4.7 12.5 42.2 35.9
outdoor activities.
Humans should use nature 0.0 12.7 333 36.5 17.5
exclusively to our benefit.
There is very little I can do to effect 0.0 4.7 14.1 59.4 219
the environment.
Waste is major problem in this 32.8 43.8 15.6 7.8 0.0
country and recycling should be
encouraged.
I enjoy activities such as camping 328 43.8 15.6 7.8 0.0
and hiking.
I do not like to talk about the 0.0 12.5 37.5 42.2 7.8
environment or environmental issues.
When it comes to the environment, I 7.8 53.1 39.1 0.0 0.0
would like to think I’m part of the
solution, not part of the problem.
Table 5
Demographics
Percentage
Gender
Male 18.8
Female 70.3
Class Level
First Year 20.3
Second Year 79.7




